110	1	01600011241 (THI-1124
Documentary Transfer Tax \$	182008	01000011241 (1H1-1124
Computed on full value of property eved		^
 Computed on full value less tiens and imprances remaining thereon at time of transfe 		77) 1
Under penalty of parjury		Deed \
CATTLEMEN'S TITLE GUARANTIOMPANY By //		~~~
Cheryl Stiller	<u>-</u> -	\ \
Signature of declarant or agent determinin-irm name	-	~ \ \
THIS INDENTURE, ma this		19_2003 by and between
CATTLEMEN'S TITLE GRANTEI	E COMPANY (as Trustee)	, a Nevada Corporation, hereinafter
referred to as Grantor, ar ANDRA	E. GARRISON-COOPI	R, an unmarried woman
taking title aser So	ie and Seperate Pr	coperty.
		hereinafter referred to an Oresta (*)
		hereinafter referred to as Grantee(s)
))
		/ /
whose address is P.(BOX 2	11104	MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:
	ALLEY, NV 89821	P.O. BOX 211104
		CRESCENT VALLEY, NV 89821
	_ / /	APN 02-018-17
	WITNESSETH	
For valuable consideration eived.	Grantor does by these pres	sents grant, bargain and sell unto said
Grantee(s) and to her eirs and	assigns forever, all that cer	tain real property situate in the County
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	that is described as follo	ws: C RANCH & FARMS, UNIT 1
	1 1	
		nd subsequently, covenants,
	ses, rights and rights of way	tions, easements, encumbr-
The state of the s	and the second s	and appurtenances there-unto and reversions, remainder
	issues and profits thereof.	and reversions, remainder
^	·	
TO HAVE AND TO HOLlaid pren	nises, together with the ani	purtenances, unto said Grantee(s), and
to her heirs and assignmever.		portonarious, arito sala araritoo(s), arito
IN WITNESS WHEREOE Granter	has caused this convoyant	ce to be executed the day and year first
above written.	nas causeu inis conveyano	Le to be executed the day and year first
	CATTL	EMEN'S TITLE GUARANTEE COMPANY,
ARIZON		as Trustee

STATE OF NEVDA DECLARATIONF VALUE

01600011241 (THI-1124)

1 Apparent During the	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
1. Assessor Parcel Numer (s) a) 02-018-17 (T 3)	Document/Instrument#: /82008
b) $02-018-17$ (T 4)	Book: 362 Page: 259
c)	Date of Recording: 6/20/0,3 Notes:
d)	Notes:
2. Type of Property:	
a) X Vacant Lanc b) Single Fam Res	
a) X Vacant Lanc b) Single Fam Res c) Condo/Twn: d) 2-4 Plex e) Apt. Bidg. f) Commi/Ind1	
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	
l) Cother	
3 Total Volum/Palan Do of Brownship	• 4 600 00
	8,800.00
	9 100 00
Real Property Transferx Due:	8,800.00 11.70
(Tax is computed :65¢ per \$500 value)	11.70
4. If Exemption Claimer	
a. Transfer Tax Exempn, per NRS 375.090, Section:	\ / /
b. Explain Reason for emption:	
Partial Interest: Perctage being transferred: _	
and NRS 375.110, that the ormation provided is correct to belief, and can be support by documentation if called upon provided herein. Furtherm, the disallowance of any clair of additional tax due, may sult in a penalty of 10% of the topological tax and the support to NRS and access for any clair.	on to substantiate the information med exemption, or other determination tax due plus interest at 1% per month.
Pursuant to NRS 375.030te Buyer and Seller shall be	
additional amount owed attlemen's Title Guarant	
Signature By / hohr Steles	
Signature	Capacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) FORMATION BUYE	ER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
rint Name: Cattlemen Title Guarantee Print Na	me: JAMES A. COOPER
Address: 1930 S. Dson Rd., #2 Address	
City: Mesa, City:	CRESCENT VALLEY,
State: AZ :: 85202 State:	NV Zip: 89821
COMPANY/PERSON RUESTING RECORDING	
(REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER BUYER)	
Print Name:	Escrow #
Address:	
City:State:	Zip: